Features
■ Low peak clamping voltage even during
 severe current surges
■ Ability to repeatedly protect against surge
 currents in excess of 10,000 amperes
■ Convenient mounting and grounding to any
 fl at surface or to Din 1 (TS-32) or DIN-3
 (TS-35) rail

Each Line L/L
(Input to output)
@ 5000 Amps,
8x20 µsec
Surge and Voltage
Rate-of-Rise of
100 kV / µsec
       L/L              L/G
@ 1000 Amps,
8x20 µsec
Surge and Voltage
Rate-of-Rise of
500 V / µsec
      L/L               L/G
(Volts) (Volts) (MHz) (Volts) (Volts) (Volts) (Volts) (mA) (pF) (pF) (Ohms)
20 10 10 1810-10-XX 50 25 42 21 220 2200 1200 10
10 10 4 1820-10-XX 25 25 21 21 220 3300 3300 10
20 10 50 1811-10-XX 60 30 52 26 350 45 45 10
10 10 50 1821-10-XX 30 30 26 26 350 65 65 10
30 15 8 1810-15-XX 70 35 56 28 180 1500 750 15
15 15 3 1820-15-XX 35 35 28 28 180 2300 2300 15
30 15 45 1811-15-XX 80 40 64 32 300 45 45 15
15 15 45 1821-15-XX 40 40 64 32 300 65 65 15
56 28 9 1810-28-XX 110 55 90 45 150 1100 600 22
28 28 4 1820-28-XX 55 55 45 45 150 1800 1800 22
56 28 40 1811-28-XX 120 60 45 45 250 45 45 22
28 28 40 1821-28-XX 60 60 45 45 250 65 65 22
100 50 10 1810-50-XX 178 89 156 89 100 500 300 51
50 50 4 1820-50-XX 89 89 45 45 100 800 800 51
File No.
1800SERS3 P/N 1669
PROTECTOR
BOURNS

 1800 Series – Signal and Dataline Protector
Asia-Pacifi c:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe:
Tel: +41-41 768 5555
Fax: +41-41 768 5510
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Fax: +1-951 781-5700
How To Order (Clamp)
Add -A1 to base model number for
DIN-1 clamp.
(Example: 1810-10-A1)
P/N 1810P/N 1810
~
~
GND.
COMMON
AND/OR GND.
EQPT. COMMON
XMTRGND
L1
L3
L2
E1
E3
E2 RCVR
RCVR
E2
E3
E1
L2
L3
L1
GND
XMTR
EQPT. COMMON
AND/OR GND.
COMMON
GND.
~
~
BLDG. 1 BLDG. 2
Balanced or Differential Interface, Such as RS-422
P/N 1820
BLDG. 2BLDG. 1
RCVR
~ ~
~~ E2
E3
E1
L2
L3
L1
GND
EQPT. COMMON
AND/OR GND.
COMMON
GND.
P/N 1820
GND.
COMMON
AND/OR GND.
EQPT. COMMON
XMTR
GND